H \$40.00 46233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flat World Knowledge, Inc.		08/15/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sagence Learning, Inc.	
Street Address:	1875 K Street, NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	e/Country: D.C.	
Postal Code:	al Code: 20006	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4623381	LEARNING CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146415100

Email: trademarks@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay J. Hulley c/o Rutan & Tucker LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay J. Hulley
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay J. Hulley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Flat World Knowledge Name Change#page1.tif source=Flat World Knowledge Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006874 FRAME: 0379



Page &

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO MEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COFY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLAT WORLD ENCWLEDGE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLAT WORLD ENCWLEDGE, INC." TO "SAGENCE LEARNING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 3:41 O'CLOCK F.M.

A FILED COFT OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS REEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4288556 8100 5R# 20165366842

You may verify this vertificate online at corp.delaware gov/authyor shimi

Authentication: 202830910 Date: 08-15-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006874 FRAME: 0380

500 of Sciences Secretary of New Orleans of Conjunctions Selected (CCC FM 600 2016 FILED Staff PG 074 5/2016 SE 2010/200442 - Ph Norder 426886

SECOND AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FLAT WORLD KNOWLEDGE, INC.

Flat World Knowledge, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- This Second Amendment of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate
 of Incorporation (the "Second Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the
 Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (the
 "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The name of this Corporation is Sagence Learning, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections
 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Second Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Jade Roth, its Chief Executive Officer, this 11th day of August, 2016.

By /s/ Jade Roth

Name: Jade Roth

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006874 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 02/25/2020